or any regulations made under the said section 84C has not been complied with in relation to the Order may, within 6 weeks from the 6th August 1969, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. G. Hatton, Town Clerk. (499)

Town Hall, Stretford.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS

WEST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Notice of Public Path Order Town and Country Planning Act, 1968 Section 94

The County of York, West Riding, Public Path Diversion Order (No. 3) (Stonyford Road, Wombwell) Order, 1969.

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 23rd June 1969 is about to be submitted to the Ministry of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or to be confirmed by the County Council of the West Riding of Yorkshire as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without and it is the order of the Order if confirmed without and it is the order of the Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert a length of the public

right of way running from Stonyford Road to Littlefield Lane to a line running along the northern and western boundaries of land to be reclaimed south of the River Dove.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Town Hall, Wombwell, and at the County Hall, Wakefield, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday to Friday.

Monday to Friday.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the County Council of the West Riding of Yorkshire, County Hall, Wakefield, not later than 9th September 1969, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the County Council of the West Riding of Yorkshire may, instead of submitting the Order to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is supbmitted for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Minister with the Order.

P. J. Butcher, Clerk of the County Council of the West Riding of Yorkshire.

County Hall, Wakefield.

8th August 1969.

(498)